Scope of Services Evergreen Drainage Ditch, that was provided by Consultant 

and a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part of this Task Assignment 

Number Four. 

3. COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT: City shall pay Consultant for 

its services a not-to-exceed fee of five thousand six hundred dollars and zero 

cents ($5,600.00). Consultant shall invoice the City in accordance with the 

terms and conditions included in the Continuing Contract and in no event more 

than once per calendar month and said fees shall equal a percentage of the 

completed work. Should a conflict in the terms and conditions arise the